Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 16, 2011

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Jim Bridges Distribution Systems Solutions c/o Owen Electric Cooperative PO Box 400 Owenton, KENTUCKY 40359

Mark Stallons Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. 8205 Highway 127 North P. O. Box 400 Owenton, KY 40359

Rebecca Witt Senior VP Corporate Services Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. 8205 Highway 127 North P. O. Box 400 Owenton, KY 40359

RE: Case No 2011-00313 Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.

The Commission staff has reviewed Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s response submitted December 15, 2011 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Saulkner

Linda Faulkner Filings Division Director

LF/rs

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D